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3.12 Number and approved bed complement of operating hospitals, 1986-87 

Province or territory Type of hospital 

Beds Allied 
special 

Total, 
all 

hospitals 

Total, 
beds 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

32 
7 

44 
32 

119 
187 
77 

132 
117 
92 

— 4 

843 

2,870 
690 

4,8% 
4,326 

31,152 
42,227 

5,950 
6,859 

13,497 
16,960 

— 182 

129,609 

9 

56 
34 

27 
21 

— 

161 

305 
63 

485 
20 

10,470 
7,866 

472 
269 

3,695 
2,862 

— 16 

26,523 

1 

— 2 
2 

18' 
5 
1 
2 
2 
3 

-
36 

449 

— 446 
840 

10,817' 
456 

25 
263 

1,072 
1,428 

— 
15,796 

42 
8 

49 
35 

193 
226 

85 
135 
146 
116 

5 

1,040 

3,624 
753 

5,827 
5,186 

52,439 
50,549 
6,447 
7,391 

18,264 
21,250 

198 

171,928 

In 1985-86, data included with allied special, rehabilitation and extended care hospitals. 

3.13 General and allied special hospital separations, days per 100,000 population, and average 
days of stay, by diagnostic category, 1981-82 to 1984-85' 

Diagnostic category2 Separations Separations 
per 100,000 
population 

Days per 
100,000 

population 

Average 
days of 

stay 

1981-823 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisonings and violence (nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

46,667 
223,554 
66,024 
23,487 

156,171 
158,653 
399,556 
355,270 
426,541 
296,308 
514,053 

51,139 
184,579 
36,801 

178,096 
317,681 
118,612 

191 
917 
271 

96 
641 
651 

1,639 
1,458 
1,750 
1,216 
2,109 

210 
757 
151 
731 

1,303 
487 

1,871 
14,740 
4,694 
1,070 

18,294 
12,580 
41,035 
11,484 
14,486 
8,557 

10,088 
2,016 
9,614 
1,615 
7,268 

13,901 
5,875 

9.8 
16.1 
17.3 
11.1 
28.6 
19.3 
25.0 

7.9 
8.3 
7.0 
4.8 
9.6 

12.7 
10.7 
9.9 

10.7 
12.1 

All causes 14,579 179,188 

1982-83-1 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisonings and violence (nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

46,478 
228,072 
69,182 
23,461 

155,261 
164,057 
408,924 
378,604 
422,662 
297,575 
514,769 

50,606 
188,049 
35,970 

183,289 
307,190 
114,924 

189 
925 
281 

95 
630 
665 

1,659 
1,536 
1,715 
1,207 
2,088 

205 
763 
146 
743 

1,246 
466 

1,893 
14,615 
4,476 
1,041 

16,937 
11,891 
38,672 
12,187 
13,970 
8,579 
9,771 
1,989 
9,523 
1,460 
6,813 

13,079 
5,523 

10.0 
15.8 
16.0 
10.9 
26.9 
17.9 
23.3 

7.9 
8.1 
7.1 
4.7 
9.7 

12.5 
10.0 
9.2 

10.5 
11.8 

All causes 14,559 


