3.12 Number and approved bed complement of operating hospitals, 1986-87

Province or territory	Type of hos	Total,	Total, beds					
	General	Beds	Allied special	Beds	Mental	Beds	hospitals	ocus
Newfoundland	32	2,870	9	305	1	449	42	3,624
Prince Edward Island	7	690	1	63	-	-	8	753
Nova Scotia	44	4,896	3	485	2	446	49	5,827
New Brunswick	44 32	4,326	1	20	2	840	35	5.186
Quebec	119	31,152	56	10,470	181	10,817	193	52,439
Ontario	187	42,227	34	7,866	5	456	226	50,549
Manitoba	77	5,950	7	472	1	25	85	6,44
Saskatchewan	132	6,859	1	269	2	263	135	7,391
Alberta	117	13,497	27	3,695	2	1,072	146	18,264
British Columbia	92	16,960	21	2,862	3	1,428	116	21,250
Yukon	200	_	-		_	38.55	3-2	90,000
Northwest Territories	4	182	1	16	-	-	5	198
Canada	843	129,609	161	26,523	36	15,796	1,040	171,928

¹ In 1985-86, data included with allied special, rehabilitation and extended care hospitals.

3.13 General and allied special hospital separations, days per 100,000 population, and average days of stay, by diagnostic category, 1981-82 to 1984-85¹

Diagnostic category ²	Separations	Separations per 100,000 population	Days per 100,000 population	Average days of stay
1981-823				- 3
Infective and parasitic diseases	46,667	191	1,871	9.8
Neoplasms	223,554	917	14,740	16.1
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases	66,024	271	4,694	17.3
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs	23,487	96	1,070	11.1
Mental disorders	156,171	641	18,294	28.6
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs	158,653	651	12,580	19.3
Diseases of the circulatory system	399,556	1,639	41,035	25.0
Diseases of the respiratory system	355,270	1,458	11,484	7.9
Diseases of the digestive system	426,541	1,750	14,486	8.3
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	296,308	1,216	8,557	7.0
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium	514,053	2,109	10,088	4.8
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	51,139	210	2,016	9.6
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue	184,579	757	9,614	12.7
Congenital anomalies	36,801	151	1,615	10.7
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	178,096	731	7,268	9.9
Accidents, poisonings and violence (nature of injury)	317,681	1,303	13,901	10.7
Supplementary classifications	118,612	487	5,875	12,1
All causes	3,553,192	14,579	179,188	12.3
1982-833				
Infective and parasitic diseases	46,478	189	1.893	10.0
Neoplasms	228,072	925	14,615	15.8
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases	69,182	281	4,476	16.0
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs	23,461	95	1,041	10.9
Mental disorders	155,261	630	16,937	26.9
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs	164,057	665	11,891	17.9
Diseases of the circulatory system	408,924	1,659	38,672	23.3
Diseases of the respiratory system	378,604	1,536	12,187	7.9
Diseases of the digestive system	422,662	1,715	13,970	8.1
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	297,575	1,207	8,579	7.1
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium	514,769	2,088	9,771	4.7
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	50,606	205	1,989	9.7
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue	188,049	763	9,523	12.5
Congenital anomalies	35,970	146	1,460	10.0
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	183,289	743	6,813	9.2
Accidents, poisonings and violence (nature of injury)	307,190	1,246	13,079	10.5
Supplementary classifications	114,924	466	5,523	11.8
All causes	3,589,073	14,559	172,419	11.8